



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15429/2023**

INDIGLOW AUTOMOBILES PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Vineet Bhatia and Mr. A.
Jaganath Mishra, Advocates.**

versus

COMMISSIONER OF VAT, DELHI AND ORS. Respondent
Through: **Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, Additional
Standing Counsel.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

24.01.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent submits that hearing on the objections took place on 17.01.2024, wherein it was brought to the notice of the petitioner that Form DVAT-41 for the subject quarter i.e., fourth quarter of Financial Year 2017-18 was not found available in their record.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that the authority was duly informed that said Form had already been filed. He prays for leave to place on record copy of the Form DVAT-41, which was filed for the subject quarter. Let the same be filed with an affidavit.
3. List for directions on 01.05.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 24, 2024/NA



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/06/2024 at 12:22:34