



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15429/2023**

INDIGLOW AUTOMOBILES PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vineet Bhatia, Mr. Keshav Garg,
Mr. Jagannath Mishra and Mr. Bipin
Punia, Advocates**

versus

COMMISSIONER OF VAT, DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.
Prateek Badhwar, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **21.05.2024**

1. No time left.
2. Renotify on 20.09.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 21, 2024

'rs'