



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15429/2023**

INDIGLOW AUTOMOBILES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: None

versus

COMMISSIONER OF VAT, DELHI & ORS.Respondents

**Through: Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, SSC
with Mr. Shubham Goel & Mr.
Mayank Kamra, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

20.09.2024

Although Mr. Aggarwal, learned counsel for the respondent is present, none has appeared for the writ petitioner when the matter was called.

List again on 19.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/kk