



\$~37

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15429/2023

INDIGLOW AUTOMOBILES PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Bhatia, Mr. Keshav Garg,
Mr. Jagannath Mishra and Mr. Bipin
Punia, Advocates

versus

COMMISSIONER OF VAT, DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shubham Goel, Mr. Mayank
Kamra, Advocates for Mr. Rajeev
Aggarwal, ASC.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

19.12.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Reply has not been filed. Let the same be filed within four weeks as the last opportunity. If the reply is not filed within four weeks, the same will be brought on record, subject to the payment of cost of Rs. 10,000/- to the Petitioner's counsel by the Respondent/Department.
3. List before Joint Registrar on 03rd February, 2025.
4. List before Court on 08th April, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2024/nk