



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15429/2023**
INDIGLOW AUTOMOBILES PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vineet Bhatia, Advocate

versus

COMMISSIONER OF VAT, DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC with
Mr.Shubham Goel and Mr.Mayank
Kamra, Advocates

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

03.02.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the respondents seeks some time to comply with the order dated 19.12.2024. Let the said order be complied within four weeks as prayed for.

Affidavit stands filed by the petitioner.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2025.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/sk