



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15429/2023**

INDIGLOW AUTOMOBILES PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Bhatia, Mr. Chanderkant Singh, Ms. Aamnaya Jagannath Mishra, Mr. Bipin Punia, Mr Parvesh Bansal & Mr. Rahul Bansal, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF VAT, DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Jayesh Khandelwal, Adv. (Mobile No. 9810813707)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **13.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. K.G. Gopalakrishnan, Id. SSC who is stated to have some medical exigency.
3. List on 28th October, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 13, 2025/pd/msh