



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15429/2023**

INDIGLOW AUTOMOBILES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aamnaya Jagannath Mishra,**
Advocate.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF VAT, DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. K. G. Gopalakrishnan with**
Mr. Girish Kaul and Ms. Aishwarya
Singh Rana and Mr. Abhiram
Venugopal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% ORDER
12.01.2026

List on 27th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

Sk