



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15429/2023

INDIGLOW AUTOMOBILES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Bhatia, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF VAT, DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan and Mr. Sumit
Kumar, Advs. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

28.07.2026

1. List on 12.10.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

JULY 28, 2026/sp/ad